LP38691-ADJ/LP38693-ADJ
February 5, 2009
500mA Low Dropout CMOS Linear Regulators with
Adjustable Output
Stable with Ceramic Output Capacitors
General Description
The LP38691/3-ADJ low dropout CMOS linear regulators pro-
vide 2.0% precision reference voltage, extremely low dropout

ADJ The adjust pin is used to set the regulated output voltage by connecting it to the external resistors
R1 and R2 (see Typical Application Circuit).
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Marking Package Type Package Drawing Supplied As
LP38691SD-ADJ L117B 6-Lead LLP SDE06A 1000 Units Tape and Reel
LP38693SD-ADJ L127B 6-Lead LLP SDE06A 1000 Units Tape and Reel
LP38693MP-ADJ LJUB SOT-223 MP05A 1000 Units Tape and Reel
LP38691SDX-ADJ L117B 6-Lead LLP SDE06A 4500 Units Tape and Reel
LP38693SDX-ADJ L127B 6-Lead LLP SDE06A 4500 Units Tape and Reel
LP38693MPX-ADJ LJUB SOT-223 MP05A 2000 Units Tape and Reel
www.national.com 2
L
P
3